

MACC – 172 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002630-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 02**  
**22-12-2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files hazira along with two postal track report being no.-EW238746013IN dated 10-11-2025 and no.-EW238745993IN dated 10-11-2025 as item delivered through the Ld. Advocate.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

O.P no. 2 enter in app. before this court by filing vokalatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.03.2026** for S/R and appearance of the O.P no 01, filing W/S by the O.P. no. 02.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge as Member  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Bankura